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“EXCHANGE
PN SEMESTER

AT KOG UNIVERSITY

A

Quick Turkish Guide

ENGLISH

TURKISH

PRONUNCIATION

Please

Do you speak English?

Litfen

ingilizce biliyor musunuz?

LUT-FEN
INN-GLIZ-JE BILL-IYOR MUS-UN-UZ

I don't understand

Sizi anlamiyorum

SI-ZI ANN-LA-MA-YOR-UM

How much does it cost? Ne kadar? NE KA-DAR

Excuse me Afedersiniz AFF-ED-DAR-SAN-IZ
Yes Evet EV-ET

No Hayir HIGH-EAR

I don't know Bilmiyorum BILL-MEE-YOR-UM
Ok/Alright Tamam TA-MAHM

Help! imdat! EEM-DAHT

Want to learn more?
To have further information, you can visit our website

oip.ku.edu.tr or contact us via incoming@ku.edu.tr

} Return to Index Page



General Info § Contact

Website: https://oip.ku.edu.tr/

Erasmus Code: TR ISTANBU17

Organization ID: E10209143

Mailing Address: Rumelifeneri Yolu, 34450, Sariyer, Istanbul, Turkey
Contact Info:

e For incoming students & staff (to KU): incoming@ku.edu.tr
e For outgoing students & staff (from KU): outgoing@ku.edu.tr
e For international cooperation & partnerships: partner@ku.edu.tr

Our Team

Kog University Dean  Assoc. Prof. Biilent Kili¢
of Students & Tel: (+90) 212 338 1856 / bukilic@ku.edu.tr

e

Director, Office of Ms. Burcu Sarsilmaz
International Tel: (+90) 212 338 1123 / bsarsilmaz@ku.edu.tr
Programs

International Exchange Programs § Partnerships
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Team Leader of Ms. Rena Polat Korkmaz

InternationailMobility Tel: (+90) 212 338 1657/ rpolat@ku.edu.tr

Programs an ) '

Partnerships (On maternity leave until January 2023)
UNIVERSITESI
OFFICE OF
INTERNATIONAL

PROGRAMS
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Exchange Programs  Ms. Tu§ba Giiven (inbound to KU)

and Partnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 1729/ tguven@ku.edu.tr
Specialist

Incoming Mobility Programs

Exchange Programs  Ms. Ozge Gokten Bayrak (inbound to KU)
and Partnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 1124 / obayrak@ku.edu.tr
Asst. Specialist (On maternity leave until October 2022)
Exchange Programs  Ms, Merve Oziggi (inbound to KU)

and Partnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 0704 / MEOZISCI@ku.edu.tr
Asst. Specialist

Outgoing Mobility Programs

Exzhlflnge Prc;lgrams Mr. Omer Eskici (outbound from KU)

and Partnerships _ ..

Specialist Tel: (+90) 212 338 1283 / oeskici@ku.edu.tr
Exchange Programs  Ms. Gizem Giiler (outbound from KU)

and Partnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 0927 / giguler@ku.edu.tr
Asst. Specialist

Exchange Programs  Ms. Ege Eskin (outbound from KU)

and Partnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 0708 / EESKIN@ku.edu.tr
Asst. Specialist

UNIC Mobility Hub

Exchange Programs  Ms. Tugba Giiven (In & Out Mobilities)

and I?ar:tnerships Tel: (+90) 212 338 1729 / tguven@ku.edu.tr
Specialist
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Global Projects and International Education Programs

'Irlfzel:'lnziia:z:lfro'ects Ms. Nilifer Akpinar ahi
) Tel: (+90) 212 338 1081 / nakpinar@ku.edu.tr

and Education

Programs

International Projects ~ Ms. Oya Ozer

and Education Tel: (+90) 212 338 0881 / oyozer@ku.edu.tr
Programs Specialist (On maternity leave until November 2022)

International Projects Ms. Arzu Dalyan

and Education
Programs Specialist Tel: (+90) 212 338 1802 / adalyan@ku.edu.tr

International Projects Mr. Metehan Aldogan

and Education Tel: +90 212 338 0642 / mealdogan@ku.edu.tr
Programs Assistant

Specialist
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o International Community Services
= | International Mr. Ayhan Seker
Community Services Tel: (+90) 212 338 / ayseker@ku.edu.tr
@ Specialist
> International Mr. Zikri Mert Demircan
[ ] - Community Services Tel: (+90) 212 338 / zdemircan@ku.edu.tr
Specialist
International Ms. Begiim Cicek
Community Services Tel: (+90) 338 1216 / becicek@ku.edu.tr

Assistant Specialist

Koe Un

UNIVERSITESI

OFFICE OF
INTERNATIONAL
PROGRAMS
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Student Support

Orientation

Please click here

Mentor Students

Please click here

International Community
Services Office (ICO)

https://ico.ku.edu.tr/

Koc University Office of
Learning and Teaching (KOLT)

https://kolt.ku.edu.tr/?lang=en

Koc University Guidance and
Psychological Services Center
(KURES)

https://dos.ku.edu.tr/en/counseling-
service/

Career Development Center

https://career.ku.edu.tr/en

Cultural Integration § Socializing

Mentor-led Activities

Please click here

Turkish Hospitality
Experience Program

Please click here

Conversation Circles in
Different Languages

Please click here

Turkish Practice Hour

Please click here

Student Clubs

Please click here

Online Turkish
Language Course

Please click here
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Fall / Spring / Full Academic Year:
April1- June 1

Nomination § Application

Nominati d Application Period .
omination and Applcation Ferio Spring (second call): September 1 -
(same every year)
November 1

Summer: February 1 - April 1

Link to Online Nomination Form https://kuapp.ku.edu.tr

. . . Link is delivered to students
Link to Online Application Form

via email
Application Procedure &
Requirements
Studying at KU
Medium of Instruction English (in all cycles and programs)

https:/ /regisi(rar ku7edu.tr/ en/

Academic Calendar academic ealendar

Course List Please click here

Kog¢ University Student Guide

Exchange Semester at Ko¢
University Guide
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Useful Resources

Your Partner in Istanbul: Ko¢ University

Exchange Semester at Ko¢ University Guide
FAQgs and Answers for Incoming Exchange Students

Web Page for Incoming Exchange Students
Web Page for Incoming Faculty & Staff
Campus Facilities

Pre-Arrival Resources

KU at a Glance
Facilities and Services at KU

Academics at KU
Life on Exchange at KU

Emergency Information Training
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